



WEB COPY



Comp. A.No.249 of 2022 in  
Comp. No.154 of 2022 in  
C.P.No.57 of 1998

**SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY, J**

This application is presented seeking to direct the respondents to accept the balance sale consideration of Rs.8,60,00,000/- and confirm the sale by granting time until disposal of C.A.No.234 of 2022 in C.P.No.57 of 1998.

2. Pursuant to the auction sale conducted on 16.06.2022, the applicant was declared as the highest bidder at a total sale consideration of Rs.11,15,00,000/-. After paying the sum of Rs.2,60,00,000/-, the applicant seeks further time to pay the balance sale consideration.

3. Accordingly, the applicant is granted to pay .the balance sale consideration for a maximum period of six weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. Accordingly, Comp.A.No.249 of 2022 is allowed.

List along with Comp.A.No.234 of 2022 on 05.09.2022 for confirmation of sale.

Kal

25.07.2022



WEB COPY



kal

Comp. A.No.249 of 2022 in  
Comp. No.154 of 2022 in  
C.P.No.57 of 1998

25.07.2022