



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 04.07.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY

Comp.A.Nos.249 & 154 of 2022
in C.P.No.57 of 1998

Comp.A.No.249 of 2022:

M/s.Shriram Infra Rep.by its Partner Mr.Rajasekar.R
No.43/B, Gandhi Nagar, Marakkanam Road,
Tindivanam-604002.

... Applicant

-vs-

The Official Liquidator, High Court, Madras
Liquidator of M/s Maxworth Orchards (India) Ltd (In Provisional
Liquidation) Corporate Bhavan, 2nd Floor, No.29, Rajaji Salai,
Chennai- 600 001. and another

... Respondents

Comp.A.No.154 of 2022:

The Official Liquidator, High Court, Madras,
As Provisional Liquidator of Maxworth Orchards (India) Limited, High
Court, Corporate Bhavan, 2nd floor, No. 29, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 01.
(In Provisional Liquidation)

... Applicant

For Applicant : Mr.Rohan Rajasekaran
in C.A.No.249 of 2022

For Respondents : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator
in C.A.No.249 of 2022 Assisted by
Ms.Nagasaila Suresh Administrator



WEB COPY



SENTHILKUMAR RAMAMOORTHY,J

rna

For Applicant : Ms.B.Ambili, Deputy Official Liquidator
in C.A.No.154 of 2022 Assisted by
Ms.Nagasaila Suresh Administrator

ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that an additional undisputed extent of 6.62 acres is available as per details set out in the annexures to the memo dated 20.01.2025. Since learned Administrator seeks time to verify the details, list the matter on 18.07.2025.

04.07.2025

rna

Comp.A.Nos.249 & 154 of 2022
in C.P.No.57 of 1998